state or locally funded projects, will be hired for no longer than the term of the project. 

Full-time employees shall be those who work a minimum of seven and one half (7.5) hours per day, five 
(5) days per week, thirty seven and one half (37.5) hours per week, and one hundred eighty-five (185) 
days per year. Any staff member working fewer hours shall be considered a part-time employee. 

For the purpose of this handbook, the following definitions (or classifications) are applied: 

1. Full time employees: 

a. Fulltime 12 month – work 12 months or 260 days per year